EVENT 4. STOLFORD SCRAMBLE. ¢ Laps.
Experts only and first 6 finishers in Junior Race.

1. B. Slee 9. L. Sanders 38. R. Cox

2. J. Draper 25. V. Vaughan 47. J. Foot

4. M. Burton 26. J. Timms so. T. Cox

5. D. Davidson 27. D. Brown 71. T, Sharp

6. B. Andrews 32. R. Bradley 68. R.]J. Thorne

2ndll2g 3rdgz\.

EVENT 5. 350 OPEN.

1. B. Slee 26. J. Timms 47. J. Foot

2. J. Draper 27. D. Brown 48. D. Snook

3. S. Wiggins 29. C. Baker 49. W. Sheppard

4. M. Burton 30. M. Davis 51. R.Dunn

5. D. Davidson 31. D. Lawrence 5§3. M. Phillips

8. R. Samson 32. R. Bradley 54. A. Foot

9. L. Sanders 34. J. Quick 55. G. Tolley
14. M. Walden 35. J. Curtis 57. R. Murray
17. J. Wells 37. R. Broomfield 58. N. Cooper
18. R. Wright 39. T. Mitchell 59. A. Wiseman
19. A. Bull 40. G. Coombes 60. G. Thomas
21. P. Coates 41. C. Redman 61. D. Paget
22. C. Marks 42. G. Rossiter 63. J. Hambridge
23. M. Jones 43. R. Eavis 64. J. Burch
24. D. Gladwyn 44. T.Prichard 66. M. Green

25. V. Vaughan
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8o.
81.
84.
85.
I71.
170.

67.
68.

i

75-
76.
77-
78
81.
82.
87.
123.
140.
147.
170.
X7T

A. Harris
D. Fennell
D. Kelly
M. Noyce
E. Trott
B. Sharp

R. Thorne
R. J. Thorne
T. Sharp
T. Rowsell
A. Tizzard
J. Martin
A. Watson
D. Walters
D. Fennell
B. Shattock
I. Scarlett
R. Hancock
G. Fricker
'T. Doble
B. Sharp
E. Trott

EVENT 6. UNLIMITED OPEN.
3 Lap Heats 9 Lap Finals.

1. B. Slee 25. V. Vaughan 47. J. Foot 67. R. Thorne
2. J. Draper 26. J. Timms 48. D. Snook 68. R. J. Thorne
3. S. Wiggins 27. D. Brown 49. W. Sheppard  7r1. 'I. Sharp
4. M. Burton 29. C. Baker 50. T. Cox 74. 'T. Rowsell
5. D. Davidson  30. M. Davis 51. R.J. Dunn 75. A. Tizzard
6. B. Andrews 31. D. Lawrence 53. M. Phillips 76. J. Martin
7. R. Jordan 32. R. Bradley 54. G. Foot 77.  A. Watson
8. R. Samson 33. T. Rose 55. G. Tolley 78. D. Walters
9. L. Sanders 34. J. Quick 56. D. Chilcot 80. A. Harris
11. M. Bridgwater 35. J. Curtis 57. R. Murray 81. D. Fennell
12. D. Smith 37. R. Broomfield 58. N. Cooper 82. B. Shattock
14. M. Walden 38. R. Cox 59. A. Wiseman 84. D. Kelly
15. G. Hunt 39. T. Mitchell 60. G. Thomas 85. M. Noyce
17. J. Wells 40. G. Coombes 61. D. Paget 86. C. Trollope
18. R. Wright 41. C. Redman 62. M. Wyatt 87. 1. Scarlett
19. A. Bull 42. G. Rossitter  63. J. Hambridge 123. R. Hancock
21. P. Coates 43. R. Eavis 64. ]. Burch 140. G. Fricker
22. C. Marks 44. T.Prichard 65. B. Sharman 147. T. Doble
23. M. Jones 45. C. Clothier 66. M. Green 171.  E. Trott
24. D. Gladwyn 170. B. Sharp
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Any rider seen practising in the field behind the pits will be disqualified from racing.

For CARS, For HELMETS, For BLAZERS
are available from the secretary of the club in the pits area.

BADGES :

PRINTED BY E. C. HELLIKER AND SONS LTD., STREET AND GLASTONBURY.

Somerton and District
Motor Cycle and Light Car Club

(Affiliated to the South Western Centre A.C.U.)
President : MRS. SMEDLEY

6d. OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 6d.

MOTOR CYCLE RACE
MEETING

Permit No. OE 595A
SUNDAY, 21st OCTOBER, 1962

Commencing at 2.0

A.C.U. Steward
Club Stewards
Clerk of Course
Secretary of Meeting

R. Harvey

D. H. Jenkin & Mrs. Fisher
R. Francis

J. Fisher

OFFICIALS :

St. John Street and Glastonbury
D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton

First Aid
Public Address Equipment
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Will Spectators please see that no litter or broken glass is left on the

Ground. It is the least we can do in appreciation of the kindness of the
Owner who has allowed us the use of his ground.

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG or ELASTIC GATE Start
YELLOW FLAG WITH BLACK CROSS Last Lap
Finish

BLACK AND WHITE CHECK
RED

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE COMPETITORS PADDOCK
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT.

o Dangerous—Stop

The right to alter or omit any part of this Programme is reserved.

SPECTATORS PLEASE
Marshalls are on duty around the course for your safety, please obey their
instructions.
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Name Machine
B. SLEE, Greeves 250, Tribsa 500
F-BraPER, Cotton 250/B.S.A. 500
S. WicGIns, Greeves 250
H. BURTON, Arrow 250/B.S.A. 500
D. DAvIDSON , Greeves 250
B. ANDREWS, B.S.A. 350/500
R. JorpON, Triumph 500
R. SANSON, Greeves 250
L.-SaNBERS, B.S.A. 350/500

M. BRIDGWATER, B.S.A. 500
D. SmitH , Triumph 500

M. WALDEN, Dot 500
G. Hunr, Velo 500

J. WEeLLS, Greeves 250
R. WriGHT, Greeves 250
A. BuLL, Greeves 250

P. CoATEs, Greeves 250
C. MARkS, Vilmar 250
H. JonEs, Greeves 250
D. GLADWIN, Greeves 250
V. VAUGHAN, Dot 250
J. Timms, Cotton 250
D. Brown, Cotton 250
. BAKER, Greeves 250
. Davis, James 197

Club
Tor Point
Cheltenham
Bradford
Worcester
Poole
Stafford
Newbury
Bristol
Bristol

Newbury
Newbury

Yeovil
Wincanton

Melksham
Bristol
Bristol

Swanage
Bristol
Warminster
Warminster
Taunton
Gloucester
Gloucester
Honiton
Middlezoy

Dy LAWREN(J:, Greeves 250, B.S.A. 350 Wimborne

R. BrRADLEY, B.S.A. 250/500
T1GER ROSE, Tribsa 500

J. Quick, Moto Vite 250

J. Currtis, Greeves 250

BROOMFIELD, Greeves 250

Cox , Triumph 500

MiITCHELL, Greeves 250
CooMBES, Dot 250

REDMAN, Dot 250

. ROSSITER, Greeves 250

. Eavis, Greeves 250

. PRICHARD, Cotton-250 50O 45 19
. CLOTHIER, Greeves 250

Foor, Greeves 250/Honda 250
D. Snook, Greeves 250

W. SHEPPARD, Cotton 250
T. Cox, Triumph 500

R. DunN, Greeves 250

M. PHiLLIPS, Greeves 250
G. Foor , Greeves 250

G. ToLLEY, Dot 250

D. CHILCOTT, Tri-BSA 500
R. MuRrrAy, Cotton 250

N. COOPER, Greeves 250

A. WisEMAN, B.S.A. 350/500
G. TroMmaAs, Dot 250

D. PAGET, Greeves 250

M. WyatT, Cotton 250
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Bristol
Swanage
Bristol
Dorchester

Bristol
Wantage
Yeovil

Litton Cheney
Stalbridge
Melksham
Stalbridge
Melksham
Bristol

Sturminster
Swanage
Bristol
Somerton
Bridport
Bridport
Bridport
Bridport
Bristol
Swanage
Shepton
Ringwood
Bristol
Bristol
Taunton

7. HAMBRIDGE , Qotfon-250 /%7 J = 7Xeovil

J. BurcH, Greeves 250

Yeovil

Town
Devonport
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton

Somerton
Somerton

Somerton
Yeo Vale

Somerton
Somerton
Somerton

Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Taunton
Somerton
Somerton
Otter Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Yeo Vale

Somerton
Taunton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton

Somerton
Somerton
Taunton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Bridgwater
Somerton
Somerton
Taunton
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton

Status
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65. B. SHARMAN, B.S.A. 500 Bridgwater Somerton
66. M. GREEN, Greeves 250 Ringwood Otter Vale
67. R. THORNE, Greeves 250 Exeter Dartmouth
68. R.]J. THORNE, Greeves 250 Exeter Otter Vale
71. T. SuArp, Greeves 250 Triumph 500 Swanage Somerton
74. T. ROWSELL, Greeves 250 Bridgwater Somerton
75. A, T1zzarp, Mayfield 250 Bitton Somerton
76. J. MARTIN, B.S.A. 250 Bridgwater Somerton
77.  A. WATSON, Greeves 250 T'aunton Taunton
78. D. WALTERS, B.S.A. 350 Bristol Somerton
80. A. Harris, Triumph 500 Poole Otter Vale
81. D: FENNEEL, Greeves 250 27 (°, ) w Bournemouth Otter Vale
82. B. SmarTOock , Greeves 250 7 Taunton Bridgwater
84. D. KerLLy, Triumph 500 Wimborne Yeo Vale
85. M. Noycg, Ruddy Marvel 500 Romsey Exmouth
86. C. TROLLOPE, Tribsa 500 ‘Warminster Somerton
87. 1. ScarrLETT, Dot 250 Bristol Somerton
123. R. Hancock, B.S.A. 199 St. Newton Somerton
140. G. FRICKER, Greeves 250 Warminster Yeo Vale
147. T. DOBLE, Dot 250 Hemyock Broadhembury
170. B. SHARP, 250 Greeves Poole Somerton
171 B TROTT, Greeves 250/B.S.A. 500 Taunton Somerton
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EVENT 1. JUNIOR RACE. 7 Laps.

Heats if necessary odd nos. first,

3. S. Wiggins 30. M. Davis 49. W. Sheppard  65.
7. R. Jordan 31. D. Lawrence 51. R.Dunn 66.
8. R. Samson 33. T. Rose 53. M. Phillips 67:
10. M. Bridgwater 34. J. Quick 54. G. Foot 74.
12. D. Smith 35. J. Curtis 55. G. Tolley 75.
14. M. Walden 37. R. Broomfield 56. D. Chilloctt 76.
15. G. Hunt 39. T. Mitchell  57. R. Murray 77.
17. J. Wells 40. G. Coombes 58. N. Cooper 78.
18. R. Wright 41. C. Redman 59. A. Wiseman 82.
19. A. Bull 42. G. Rossiter  60. G. Thomas 86.
21. P. Coates 43. R. Eavis 61. D. Paget 87.
22. C. Marks 44. 'T. Pritchard 62. M. Wyatt 123,
23. M. Jones 45. C. Clothier 63. J. Hambridge 140.
24. D. Gladwin 48. D. Snook 64. J. Burch 147.
29. C. Baker
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B. Sharman
M. Green
R. Thorne
T. Rowsell
A. Tizzard
J. Martin
A. Watson
D. Walters
B. Shattock
* C. Trollope
I. Scarlett
R. Hancock
G. Fricker
T. Doble
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SOUTH WESTERN EXPERTS.

Heats will be run odd no. first. first 15 for final.

EVENT 2.
1. B. Slee
2. J. Draper
3. S. Wiggins
4. M. Burton
5. D. Davidson
6. B. Andrews
7. R. Jordan
8. R. Samson
9. L. Sanders
11. M. Bridgwater
12. D. Smith
14. M. Walden
15. G. Hunt
17. J. Wells
18. R. Wright
19. A. Bull
21. P. Coates
22. C. Marks
23. M. Jones

24. D. Gladwyn

X8L oo 7/

25.
26.
27,
29.
30.
3T,
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44-
45.

V. Vaughan
J. Timms
D. Brown
C. Baker

M. Davis

D. Lawrence
R. Bradley
T. Rose

J. Quick

. Curtis

. Broomfield
Cox

. Mitchell
Coombes
. Redman

. Rossitter
Eavis

. Pritchard
. Clothier
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OPEN. 7 Laps.

Heats will be run 3 laps odd no. first.

TImMeucossssvess
5th....f4 ........
EVENT 3.
1. B. Slee
2. J. Draper
3. S. Wiggins
4. M. Burton
5. D. Davidson
8. R. Samson
9. L. Sanders
14. D. Walden
17. J. Wells
18. R. Wright
19. A. Bull

21. P. Coates
22. C. Marks
23. M. Jones
24. D. Gladwyn
25. V. Vaughan

26.
277
29.
30.

J. Timms

D. Brown

C. Baker

M. Davis

D. Lawrence
R. Bradley

J. Quick

J. Curtis

R. Broomfield

39. T. Mitchell
40. G. Coombes
41. C. Redman
42. G. Rossiter
43. R. Eavis

44. 'T. Prichard
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47.
48.
49.
50.
53
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
6o.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

47-
48.
49.
§1.
53.
54.

55-

57-

58.

59.
60.
61.
63.
64.
66.

J. Foot 67.
D. Snook 68.
W. Sheppard  71.
T. Cox 74.
R. J. Dunn 75
M. Phillips 76.
G. Foot 77
G. Tolley 78.
D. Chilcot 80.
R. Murray 81.
N. Cooper 82.
A. Wiseman 84.
G. Thomas 85.
D. Paget 86.
M. Wyatt 87.
J. Hambridge 123.
J. Burch 140.
B. Sharman  147.
M. Green 171.
170.

—2{ 4th...

7th..../ 6 ..........

J. Foot 67.
D. Snook 68.
W. Sheppard 71
R. Dunn 74.
M. Phillips 755
G. Foot 76.
G. Tolley L8
R. Murray 78.
N. Cooper 81.
A. Wiseman 82.
G. Thomas 87.
D. Paget 123.
J. Hambridge 140.
J. Burch 147.
M. Green 170.
17X,

R. Thorne
R. J. Thorne
T. Sharp
T. Rowsell
A. Tizzard
J. Martin
A. Watson
D. Walters
A. Harris
D. Fennell
B. Shattock
D. Kelly
M. Noyce
C. Trollope
1. Scarlett
R. Hancock
G. Fricker
T. Doble
E. Trott

B. Sharp

R. Thorne
R. J. Thorne
T. Sharp
T. Rowsell
A. Tizzard
J. Martin
A. Watson
D. Waltess
D. Fennell
B. Shattock
1. Scarlett
R. Hancock
G. Fricker
T. Doble
B. Sharp
E. Trott



